M M FORGINGS LIMITED

SVK TOWERS, A 24/25, THIRU VI KA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, GUINDY, CHENNAI- 32 Phone: 91-44-71601000; E-Mail: corporate@mmforgings.com; CIN L51102TN1946PLC001473

Date: 06 December 2023

The Deputy General Manager	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Corporate Relationship Department.	'Exchange Plaza', Bandra – Kurla Complex,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,	Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051
Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,	
First Floor, New Trading Wing, Dalal	
Street, MUMBAI –400 001	

Dear Sirs,

Ref.: NSE: security code- MMFL -EQ; BSE: Security Code -522241

Sub.: Updates on the schedule of Analyst / Institutional Investor Meeting:

In continuation to the intimation given on 28 November 2023 regarding Investor / analyst meet scheduled on 04 December 2023, we would like to inform that:

- 1. Due to Michaung cyclone, there were extreme heavy rain and flood throughout Chennai city since 03 December 2023.
- 2. There was no mode of transport, no power and network facility and accordingly the Company could not join the Investor meet on 04 December 2023, as scheduled.
- 3. Due to non-availability of network facility / power on 04 / 05 December 2023, the meeting could not be conducted through other modes also and hence, stands cancelled.
- 4. Owing to above issues, the intimation could not be appropriately updated to the exchanges on 04 / 05 December 2023.
- 5. The re-scheduled meeting date shall be informed to the exchanges in due course.

The above may kindly be taken on records please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For M M FORGINGS LIMITED

Chandrasekar. S Company Secretary